bylaw#

1983-001
1985-003
1988-002
1988-004
1988-007
1989-003
1989-004
1992-003
1992-005
1994-004
1995-007
1995-01A
1997-002
1997-007
2000-003
2002-003
2002-007
2002-008
2003-004
2005-006
2005-007
2005-008
2006-001
2006-004
2007-002
2007-004
2007-005
2008-001
2009-002
2010-002
2010-004
2010-010
2011-002
2011-004
2011-005
2013-008

2014-011
2015-009
2016-001
2016-02A
2017-001

bylaw title

NOISE BYLAW

LICENSE BUSINESS - TRANSIENT TRADERS

TO PROVIDE FOR TRAFFIC SIGNS

STREET CLOSURE - TEMPORARY

REGULATE PARKING AN OPERATION OF VECHILES

REGULATION OF MINORS IN PUBLIC RESERVE

APPOINT SPECIAL CONSTABLE

REGIONAL LIBRARY BYLAW

BYLAW TO DESIGNATE HERITAGE PROPERTY

BYLAW TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH HEALTH DISTRICT

TO PROVIDE FOR REMOVAL OF SNOW ON VILLAGE STREETS

HERITAGE DESIGNATION AMENDMENT 92-5

A BYLAW TO ESTABLISH THE PERCENTAGE RATE USED IN CALCULATING BUISNESS ASSESSMENT
TO CONTROL THE DISPOSAL OF SCRAP TIRES

ESTABLISH A PERCENTAGE RATE TO BE USED IN CALCULATING BUSINESS ASSESSMENT

TO PROVIDE FOR ALL UTILITIES FOR RENTAL PROPERTIES TO BE CHARGED TO THE PROPERTY OWNER
TO FIX THE RATES TO BE CHARGED FOR THE COLLECTION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE OR REFUSE
TO LISCENSE THE RUNNING AT LARGE OF DOMESTICATED ANIMALS

TO CREATE A DAYCARE CENTER

TO PROHIBIT THE KEEPING OF DANGEROUS DOGS

TO PROVIDE FOR UNLICENSED VECHILES

PUBLIC NOTICE POLICY BYLAW

NUISANCE ABATEMENT BYLAW

TO CREATE A RECREATION BOARD

TO PROVIDE FOR CONTROL OF COMMERCIAL FENCING

TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONTROL OF THE NUMBER OF DOGS THAT CAN BE OWNED OR HARBOURED
TO PROHIBIT THE DIGGING OF PRIVATE WELLS

TO PROVIDE FOR REZONING PROPERTY

TO ESTABLISH PENALTIES FOR CONTRAVENTION OF BYLAWS

BORROWING BYLAW

TO PROVIDE FOR THE BORROWING OF FUNDS FOR THE WATER PLANT

TO PROVIDE FOR THE BORROWING OF FUNDS FROM CMHC FOR THE WATER STATION

FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADOPTING THE CMHC LOAN COMMITMENT

TO PROVIDE FOR INCURRING DEBT

TO PROVIDE FOR INCURRING DEBT

BUILDING BYLAW
TO PROVIDE FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND TO SET FOR THE DUTIES £
VIBANK

TO SUPPLEMENT THE HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT, REGULATING TRAFFIC

TO REGULATE THE PROCEEDINGS OF MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND COUNCIL COMMITTEES
TO LISCENSE AND REGULATE THE RUNNING AT LARGE OF DOMESTICATED ANIMALS
CODE OF ETHICS BYLAW



2018-005
2019-001
2019-002
2019-003
2019-004
2019-005
2019-006
2019-009
2019-010
2020-000
2020-001
2020-002
2020-005
2021-002
2021-005
2021-006
2021-007
2022-001
2022-002
2022-003
2022-004
2022-010
2022-011
2022-012
2023-002
2023-003
2023-004
2023-007
2023-008
2024-001
2024-002
2024-003
2024-004

2024-006
2024-007
2024-008

FALSE ALARM BYLAW

TO ESTABLISH FEES CHARGED IN THE VILLAGE

COUNCIL RENUMERATION

WASTE UTILITY FEES

WATER AND SEWER RATES

TO AMEND BYLAW 2002-08 SET THE DATE FOR DOG LICENSE RENEWALS

TO AMEND BYLAW 2019-01 TO REFLECT THE WATER, SEWER, GARBAGE, RECYCLING RATE INCREASES
FIRE PROTECTION AGREEMENT VIBANK, FRANCIS, ODESSA, SEDLEY, TRM OF FRANCIS
TRAFFIC BYLAW AMENDMENT

FIRE AGREEMENT WITH SOUTH QUAPELLE

REGULATE FEES FOR SERVICE IN THE VILLAGE

CONTROL THE OPERATION OF ALL TERRAIN VECHILES

CONSOLIDATING THE RULES AND REGULATIONS TO RUN A MUNICIPAL ELECTION
BYLAW TO AMEND 2016/1 TO ALLOW FOR ELECTRONIC MEETINGS (PANDEMIC)
PROVIDE FOR FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES COST RECOVERY

RESPECTING FIRE RESTRICTION

GENERAL PENALTY

CODE OF ETHICS REVISION

AMENDMENT TO 2013-008 BUILDING BYLAW

AMENDMENT TO 2021-005 COST RECOVERY BYLAW

DESTRUCTION OF DOCUMENTS

OFFICIAL COMMUNITY PLAN

ZONING BYLAW

BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE SALE OF DEDICATED LANDS

BYLAW TO AMEND 2019-04 RATES BYLAW

A BYLAW TO AMEND BYLAW 2019-10 TRAFFIC BYLAW

BASE TAX BYLAW

A BYLAW TO AMEND 2023-01 FEES BYLAW

A BYLAW TO AMEND 2019-10 TRAFFIC BYLAW NEW PLAYGROUND ZONE

A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE EXEMPTION FROM TAXATION FOR THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE COMMUNI
A BYLAW TO FIXTHE MILL RATE FOR 2024

A BYLAW TO ESTABLISH TAX INCENTIVES AND PENALTIES

A BYLAW TO DISPENSE WITH THE MAILING OF ASSESSMENT NOTICES

A BYLAW TO AMEND BYLAW 2020-005 MUNICIPAL ELECTION BYLAW
A BYLAW TO EXTEND THE TIME REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE 2023 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR PEST CONTROL WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF VIBANK



