bylaw#	bylaw title
1983-001	NOISE BYLAW
1985-003	LICENSE BUSINESS - TRANSIENT TRADERS
1988-002	TO PROVIDE FOR TRAFFIC SIGNS
1988-004	STREET CLOSURE - TEMPORARY
1988-007	REGULATE PARKING AN OPERATION OF VECHILES
1989-003	REGULATION OF MINORS IN PUBLIC RESERVE
1989-004	APPOINT SPECIAL CONSTABLE
1992-003	REGIONAL LIBRARY BYLAW
1992-005	BYLAW TO DESIGNATE HERITAGE PROPERTY
1994-004	BYLAW TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH HEALTH DISTRICT
1995-007	TO PROVIDE FOR REMOVAL OF SNOW ON VILLAGE STREETS
1995-01A	HERITAGE DESIGNATION AMENDMENT 92-5
1997-002	A BYLAW TO ESTABLISH THE PERCENTAGE RATE USED IN CALCULATING BUISNESS ASSESSMENT
1997-007	TO CONTROL THE DISPOSAL OF SCRAP TIRES
2000-003	ESTABLISH A PERCENTAGE RATE TO BE USED IN CALCULATING BUSINESS ASSESSMENT
2002-003	TO PROVIDE FOR ALL UTILITIES FOR RENTAL PROPERTIES TO BE CHARGED TO THE PROPERTY OWNER
2002-007	TO FIX THE RATES TO BE CHARGED FOR THE COLLECTION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE OR REFUSE
2002-008	TO LISCENSE THE RUNNING AT LARGE OF DOMESTICATED ANIMALS
2003-004	TO CREATE A DAYCARE CENTER
2005-006	TO PROHIBIT THE KEEPING OF DANGEROUS DOGS
2005-007	TO PROVIDE FOR UNLICENSED VECHILES
2005-008	PUBLIC NOTICE POLICY BYLAW
2006-001	NUISANCE ABATEMENT BYLAW
2006-004	TO CREATE A RECREATION BOARD
2007-002	TO PROVIDE FOR CONTROL OF COMMERCIAL FENCING
2007-004	TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONTROL OF THE NUMBER OF DOGS THAT CAN BE OWNED OR HARBOURED
2007-005	TO PROHIBIT THE DIGGING OF PRIVATE WELLS
2008-001	TO PROVIDE FOR REZONING PROPERTY
2009-002	TO ESTABLISH PENALTIES FOR CONTRAVENTION OF BYLAWS
2010-002	BORROWING BYLAW
2010-004	TO PROVIDE FOR THE BORROWING OF FUNDS FOR THE WATER PLANT
2010-010	TO PROVIDE FOR THE BORROWING OF FUNDS FROM CMHC FOR THE WATER STATION
2011-002	FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADOPTING THE CMHC LOAN COMMITMENT
2011-004	TO PROVIDE FOR INCURRING DEBT
2011-005	TO PROVIDE FOR INCURRING DEBT
2013-008	BUILDING BYLAW
204 * 2 * *	TO PROVIDE FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND TO SET FOR THE DUTIES A
2014-011	VIBANK
2015-009	TO SUPPLEMENT THE HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT, REGULATING TRAFFIC

TO REGULATE THE PROCEEDINGS OF MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND COUNCIL COMMITTEES

2016-02A TO LISCENSE AND REGULATE THE RUNNING AT LARGE OF DOMESTICATED ANIMALS

2016-001

2017-001

CODE OF ETHICS BYLAW

2018-005	FALSE ALARM BYLAW
2019-001	TO ESTABLISH FEES CHARGED IN THE VILLAGE
2019-002	COUNCIL RENUMERATION
2019-003	WASTE UTILITY FEES
2019-004	WATER AND SEWER RATES
2019-005	TO AMEND BYLAW 2002-08 SET THE DATE FOR DOG LICENSE RENEWALS
2019-006	TO AMEND BYLAW 2019-01 TO REFLECT THE WATER, SEWER, GARBAGE, RECYCLING RATE INCREASES
2019-009	FIRE PROTECTION AGREEMENT VIBANK, FRANCIS, ODESSA, SEDLEY, TRM OF FRANCIS
2019-010	TRAFFIC BYLAW AMENDMENT
2020-000	FIRE AGREEMENT WITH SOUTH QUAPELLE
2020-001	REGULATE FEES FOR SERVICE IN THE VILLAGE
2020-002	CONTROL THE OPERATION OF ALL TERRAIN VECHILES
2020-005	CONSOLIDATING THE RULES AND REGULATIONS TO RUN A MUNICIPAL ELECTION
2021-002	BYLAW TO AMEND 2016/1 TO ALLOW FOR ELECTRONIC MEETINGS (PANDEMIC)
2021-005	PROVIDE FOR FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES COST RECOVERY
2021-006	RESPECTING FIRE RESTRICTION
2021-007	GENERAL PENALTY
2022-001	CODE OF ETHICS REVISION
2022-002	AMENDMENT TO 2013-008 BUILDING BYLAW
2022-003	AMENDMENT TO 2021-005 COST RECOVERY BYLAW
2022-004	DESTRUCTION OF DOCUMENTS
2022-010	OFFICIAL COMMUNITY PLAN
2022-011	ZONING BYLAW
2022-012	BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE SALE OF DEDICATED LANDS
2023-002	BYLAW TO AMEND 2019-04 RATES BYLAW
2023-003	A BYLAW TO AMEND BYLAW 2019-10 TRAFFIC BYLAW
2023-004	BASE TAX BYLAW
2023-007	A BYLAW TO AMEND 2023-01 FEES BYLAW
2023-008	A BYLAW TO AMEND 2019-10 TRAFFIC BYLAW NEW PLAYGROUND ZONE
2024-001	A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE EXEMPTION FROM TAXATION FOR THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE COMMUNI
2024-002	A BYLAW TO FIX THE MILL RATE FOR 2024
2024-003	A BYLAW TO ESTABLISH TAX INCENTIVES AND PENALTIES
2024-004	A BYLAW TO DISPENSE WITH THE MAILING OF ASSESSMENT NOTICES
2024-006	A BYLAW TO AMEND BYLAW 2020-005 MUNICIPAL ELECTION BYLAW
2024-007	A BYLAW TO EXTEND THE TIME REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE 2023 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
2024-008	A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR PEST CONTROL WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF VIBANK